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Pearsons Hirnm, real estate, office 22 Montgomery
Block, dwl Ru88 House

Pease Cornelius B. carpenter, dwl 988 Howard
Pease Daniel, cook. Lick House, dwl 222 Ritch
Pease Elijah, laborer, dwl 1011 Mason
PEASE (E. T.) & GRIMM (C. H.) and C W.

JONES, stock brokers, 709 Montgomery, dwl 37
South Park

Pease John H. carpenter, dwl 29 Valparaiso
Pease L. S. book keeper with Parrott & Co. dwl

Brevoort House
Pease Nelson L. dwl 512 O'Farrell
Pease William C. builder, dwl S s Lombard nr

Taylor
Peasley Charles C. with Stephen W. Howland, dwl

cor Stevenson and First

Peasley John, tireman, S. F. & P. Sugar Co. dwl
E s Sumner nr Howard

Peasley Matthew, saddler, 186 Stevenson
Peat John F. merchandise broker, office 327 Com-

mercial, dwl 121 Ellis

Peat William H. clerk, SE cor Montgomery and
Bush, dwl 777 Market

Pebele Cecilia (widow) dwl 602 Filbert

Pechin Charles (Parrot Sc P.J dwl 713 Green
Pechin David, dwl 713 Green
Peck Charles E. carriage maker with Albert Folsom,

dwl 533 California

Peck Charles S. drayman, 723 Sacramento, dwl 568
Howard

Peck C. M. book keeper, office and dwl 338 Mont
Peck David, salesman, 404 Front, dwl cor Twenty-

Fourth and Bartlett

Peck ElishaT. fJ. R. Stewart Sf Co.; dwl 116 Eddy
PECK GEORGE H. wood and coal dealer, SE cor

Broadway and Sansom, dwl 924 Sacramento
Peck George \V. H. painter, dwl 623 Howard
Peck James B. (Ramsdell Sf P.J dwl 451 Natoma
Peck Jesse T. Rev. pastor Howard St. M. E. Chm-ch,

dwl Hubbard nr Howard
Peck John M. (Wdlman, P. ^ Co.J dwl 750

Howard
Peck Jonas L. blacksmith with Geo. P. Kimball

& Co. dwl 409 Powell
Peck Levi P. clerk, office Probate Court, dwl 713

Bush nr Mason
Peck Lewis, dwl 509 Bush
Peck Martin, dwl W s Folsom Avenue nr Folsom
Peck ( WilliamJ (col'd) & Cox (AbrahamJ (col'd)

boarding, 5 Broadway
Peck ford J. watch maker, 309 Sixth
Peckham B. F. measurer lumber, dwl 116 Sansom
Peckham E. L. petroleum secretary, office 607 Clay,

dwl 924 Lombard
PECKHAM E. P. (Cook Sf P.J notary public and

stock broker, 607 Clay, dwl 92*4 Lombard bet
Hyde and Leavenworth

Peckins Samuel, watchman with Hobbs, Gilmore
& Co

Pecqueux (Adonis) & Watterlot (Louis) importers
and manufacturers feathers and millinery goods,
511 Sacramento, dwl 11 1 1 Kearny

Pedichio Domenico, wines and liquors, S s Vallejo
lejo bet Davis and Front

Pedler Thomas C. clerk. Main St. Wharf Co. dwl
71 Natoma

Pedroncini Basilio, dwl W a Pacific Alley
Pedrick William, machinist, dwl S. F. Cordage

Factory
Peebles Jane Miss, dwl 1138 Folsom
Peebles John, clerk with Wm. M. Hixon, dwl 1030

Clay
Peebles William, with Cross & Co. 625 Sansom,

dwl 607 Washington
Peel Jonathan, real estate, dwl 546 Folsom
Peel Jonathan jr. collector, dwl 546 Folsom
Peel Thomas, dwl 286 Stevenson
Peer John A. (Grusk 4- Co.J dwl 209 Minna
Peers Joseph, employ6, International Hotel

Peers Richard, employ^. International Hotel
Peet (Francis) &. Son (Francis Pcetjr.) import-

ers and manufacturers saddlery and harness,
508 Battery, res New York

Peet Francis jr. (Peet ^ SonJ res Brooklyn, Ala-
meda Co

Pefanr Vincent (Peter Casson Sf Co.J dwl near
Bay View Park

Peguillan Emile (Enprene Pegnillan Sf Bra.J dwl
SW cor Utah and Sixteenth

PEGUILLAN EUGENE & BRO. (Emile Peguil-
lanj wholesale butchers, SW cor Utah and
Sixteenth, dwl S s Santa Clara nr Hampshire

Peguillan Francois, cook, dwl SW cor Stockton
and Sacramento

Peigae Hypolvte, brick maker with B. Bonnet & Co
PEIRCE JOSEPH, importer, jobber, and manufac-

turer furniture, 41.>-419 California, dwl 21 Pros-
pect Place

Peirce Otis S. furniture, (Victoria, V. I.) office 415
California, dwl 109 Montgomery

Peiser Henry, drayman, cor Sacramento and San-
som, dwl 130 Jessie

Peiser I. & N. clothing, 201 Mont, dwl 108 Post
Peiser Jacob, tailor, 241 Third
Peiser Joseph, express wagon, cor Washington and

Dupont
Peiser Louis, salesman, 201 Mont, dwl 9 Harlan PI
Peiser Michael, tailor, dwl 1318 Jatkson
Peiser N. (I. Sf N. PeiserJ dwl 108 Post
Pell Charles, agent, dwl 815 Montgomery
Pell Elijah W. dwl with Antonio Oliver, E s First

Avenue nr Fifteenth
Pell Philip, farmer, dwl cor Green and Laguna
Pell Seba (widow) dwl cor Green and Laguna
Pell Thomas T. book keeper, Chelsea Laundry
Pelletier Alex, workman with A. Brocq, Bay View
Pelletier Henry, dwl S s Cliff House Road 4 miles

from Plaza
Pellett Lucius, boot fitter, dwl N s St. Charles near

Kearny
Pellmer Frederick, hostler, dwl 939 Folsom
Pelouze William S. merchant, dwl 313 Minna
Pelt Everett, student, Toland College, dwl 1809

Stockton
PELTON JOHN C. superintendent public schools,

office 23 City Hall second floor, dwl 26 Silver
Peltret Peter G. clerk. Internal Revenue and Pro-

prietary Stamps, 315 Battery, dwl W s Sixth nr
Harrison

Peltz Henry, laborer, dwl 140 Stewart
Pemble Henry, book keeper with Bowen Bros, bds

American Exchange
Pementel Joseph, barber, dwl 406 Vallejo
Pementell M. with Bradley &. Rulof'son, dwl 6

Vallejo
Pena Antonio D. with William Meyer & Co. dwl

13 Clara
Penario Frank, drayman,Washington Hose Co. No. 1

Pencho Jesus Miss, domestic, 1231 Dupont
Peudel August, vegetable garden, San Bruno Road

nr Twenty-Fourth
Pendel Moses, workman with A. Pendel, San Bruno

Road nr Twenty -Fourth
Pendergast Frank, cook, 204 Fourth, dwl 206 Fourth
Pendergast James, molder, Golden State Iron

Works, dwl 42 Louisa
Pendergast Joseph H. molder, Golden State Iron

Works, dwl Union House
Pendergast Jane (widow! dwl N s Filbert nr Mont
Pendergast Mary Miss, aomestic with J. R. Sedge-

ley, S s Twelfth bet Howard and Folsom
Pendergast Michael, dwl Commercial Hotel 125 Pac
Pendergast Michael, tinsmith, dwl N s Austin near

Van Ness Avenue
Pendergast Thomas, foreman Golden State Iron

Works, dwl cor Twenty-Second and Washoe
Pendergast William, stevedore, dwl 14 Sutter
Pendergast, see Prendergast

A. BOMAN & CO., 417 and 419 Mont. St., Bibles, Prayer Books, and Sunday-School Books.


